

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9899 OF 2018

Kalpataru Gardens Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Competent Authority & Deputy
District Registrar & Ors.

... Respondents

.

Mr. Saket Mane i/b Vidhi Partners for Petitioners.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Prashant Darandale, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

.

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE, J.

DATE : 12TH APRIL, 2019

P. C. :

. Not on board. On mentioning, taken on production board.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners mentioned this matter after giving notice to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Respondents are present.

3. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave to file rejoinder. Leave granted. Rejoinder to be filed on or before the next date.

4. By consent of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, stand over to 10th June 2019.

5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier would continue to operate till next date.

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)