

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9899 OF 2018

Kalpataru Gardens Private
Ltd and anr

... **Petitioner**

V/s.

Competent Authority and
Deputy District Registrar Co-op Societies
and anr

... **Respondent**

Mr.Saket Mane i/by Vidhi Partners, for Petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Metkari, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 31st July 2019.

P.C. :

1] On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to
27th August, 2019.

2] Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]