

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9899 OF 2018

Kalpataru Gardens Pvt. Ltd. and ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Competent Authority & Deputy District Registrar & ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vishesh Kalra i/b. Vidhi Partners for the petitioner.
Mr. A. R. Metkari, AGP for the respondent-State.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

DATE : 8th NOVEMBER 2019.

P.C. :

. Not on board. Mentioned through praecipe.

2. Ad-interim order granted earlier stands extended by 8 weeks.

3. Post the matter accordingly.

4. Praecipe stands closed.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]