

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9899 OF 2018

Kalpataru Gardens Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.	..Petitioners
V/s.	
Competent Authority & Deputy District Registrar & Ors.	..Respondents

.....

Mr. Vishesh Kalra i/b. Vidhii Partners, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. Prashant Darandale, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 4 / State.

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 03rd JANUARY, 2020**

P.C.

. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Ad-interim relief granted on 20/3/2019, directing the parties to maintain the status-quo shall continue till next date.

3. Stand over to 22/1/2020.

C.V. BHADANG, J.