

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9899 OF 2018

Kalpataru Gardens Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.	..Petitioners
V/s.	
Competent Authority & Deputy	
Dist. Registrar, Co. Op. Soc. & Ors.	..Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1303 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.9899 OF 2018**

Mr.Makrand Bhimsingh Savant & Anr.	..Applicants
------------------------------------	--------------

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Kalpataru Gardens Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.	..Petitioners
V/s.	
Competent Authority & Deputy	
Dist. Registrar, Co. Op. Soc. & Ors.	..Respondents

Mr.Pravin K. Samdani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Saket Mone,
Ms.Jayashree Ramchandran, Mr.Vishesh Kalra, Mr.Sandeep Patil,
Mr.Subit Chakrabarti Mr.Vishal Dushing and Mr.Abhishek Salian i/b
Vidhi Partners.

Mr.A.R. Metkari, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 4-State.

Mr.Surel S. Shah a/w Mr.Prashant Dharandale for Respondent No.2.

Mr.Suneet Tyagi for the Applicant in CAW No.1303 of 2019.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 06th MARCH 2020

P.C.

1. Stand over to 30th March 2020 under the caption 'Part Heard.
2. Ad-interim already operating to continue till the next date.

C.V. BHADANG, J.